PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2657146

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execu			Execution Date			
PAUL F. KEUSENKC	THEN		10/19/2006			
STEPHEN H. BROWN			10/19/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:		CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.				
Street Address:	13501 KATY FR	EEWAY				
City:	HOUSTON					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77079					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property T	ype	Number		4		
		136245		57657 77		
· #P						
CORRESPONDENCE	I					
CORRESPONDENCE		4-7413				
	I					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (281)83 281-834					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (281)83 281-834 catherir be sent via US Ma	I-0109 ie.a.haynes@exxonmobil.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name	DATA (281)83 281-834 catherir be sent via US Ma EXXON	I-0109 e.a.haynes@exxonmobil.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> MOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (281)83 281-834 catherir be sent via US Ma EXXON P.O. BC	I-0109 e.a.haynes@exxonmobil.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> MOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY X 2149				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name	DATA (281)83 281-834 catherir be sent via US Ma EXXON P.O. BC	I-0109 e.a.haynes@exxonmobil.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> MOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (281)83 281-834 catherir be sent via US Ma EXXON P.O. BO BAYTO	I-0109 e.a.haynes@exxonmobil.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> MOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY X 2149				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (281)83 281-834 catherir be sent via US Ma EXXON P.O. BO BAYTO	I-0109 e.a.haynes@exxonmobil.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> MOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY DX 2149 WN, TEXAS 77522-2149	5			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (281)83 281-834 catherir be sent via US Ma EXXON P.O. BO BAYTO	I-0109 ie.a.haynes@exxonmobil.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> MOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY DX 2149 WN, TEXAS 77522-2149 2006B101/3	5			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	DATA (281)83 281-834 catherir be sent via US Ma EXXON P.O. BO BAYTO	I-0109 ie.a.haynes@exxonmobil.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> MOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY DX 2149 WN, TEXAS 77522-2149 2006B101/3 GERARD J. HUGHES, REG. NO. 41854	5			

Total Attachments: 4 source=2006b1012Assignment#page1.tif source=2006b1012Assignment#page2.tif source=2006b1012Assignment#page3.tif source=2006b1012Assignment#page4.tif

Attorney Initials: 19

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN

STEPHEN H. BROWN

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation
of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to
collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all
foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent
applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

HYDROCARBON RESID PROCESSING AND VISBREAKING STEAM CRACKER FEED said application having been executed on the $\underline{\mu\mu}$ day(s) of $\underline{\mu}$ day(s) of $\underline{\mu}$ and being further identified as Case No. 2006B101-2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

1 BPOLA W/Protected MINOC Presention/C/09/2000195-3/US2000195-2/US-3906-Orisber-19-ASSIC/NAT DOC

PATENT REEL: 031830 FRAME: 0334

Anomey Initials: <u>R/</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN DI Witness

DATE

STEPHENH. BROWN

Witness

1:3PCLAWPmersnice/EMCC Projection/30603063101-3U220668101-3-U3-1066-Outlot-19-ALSIONAIT DOC

PATENT REEL: 031830 FRAME: 0335

P. 53

Attomey Initials:

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

PAUL F. KEUSENKOTHEN

STEPHEN B. BROWN

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

3) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delawaro, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

NYDROCARBON RESID PROCESSING AND VISBREAKING STEAM CRACKER FEED aun _ day(s) of UHCOU said application having been executed on the 2006.

and being further identified as Case No. 2006B101-2; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned 3) invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the relissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSKINEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale bad not been made.
- UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attomey to insert at paragraph 1, in 5) this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declamition for the above-referenced patent application.

3

1:2PT2 + Management 2000 Press of a line work at - Strategy (8)-2-122-2020 Content (7-222200007, 2027

UCI-19-00 100	04-34	ខ ម	CONVENTION	ocny ivea
007~19~2006	14:35		8	

8

ena ma esepanadaa

1. 00

281 834 8385 P.54

Attomey Initials: _____

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

2

27890122 WYM MY MANAGARAG Prosession 2768/20002101-22/20068101-24/2-2006-2006-2006-00-57-A022020057 DOLG

1010L P. 54

RECORDED: 12/20/2013